CURRICULUM VITAE

Amanda Nicole Ellison

3016 E. FM 41

Lubbock, Texas 79423

806-790-3496

Academic Education:

Year Awarded Institution- City, State Degree
1996 West Texas A&M University Canyon, Texas B.S.N.
2021 Lubbock Christian University Lubbock, Texas M.S.N

Licensure and Certification:

R.N. License- State of Texas

Honors and Awards:

Sigma Theta Tau International Honor Society
Value Award-Covenant Health System

Myrna Armstrong Award-Lubbock Christian University

Professional Experience:

Date Title

Aug 2022-Current Instructor-ADN 1st Semester

Jan 2021-May 2022 Simulation Instructor-FT

Institution-City, State

South Plains College-Levelland

South Plains College-Reese



2016-2020

2015-Present

2015-2017

2012-2013

2009-2012

2007-2008

2004-2006

2001-2004

1999-2001

1999

1997-1999

1996

Simulation Instructor-PT

MAC Advisory Committee
Member

Patient Nurse

Simulation Instructor-PT

Lab Director

Nurse Educator-PT

Lab Director

Patient Nurse/Educator

OR Circulator

OR Circulator

Radiation Oncology Nurse

Med-Surg Floor Nurse

South Plains College-Reese Campus

Heartline Women’s Clinic-Lubbock, TX

Heartline Women'’s Clinic-Lubbock, TX
South Plains College-Reese Campus
South Plains College-Levelland, TX

Joe Arrington Cancer Center-
Lubbock, TX

South Plains College-Levelland, TX

Joe Arrington Cancer Center/Breast
Center-Lubbock, TX

Covenant Health System-Lubbock, TX.

Baptist St. Anthony’s Hospital-
Amarillo, TX

Tyler Cancer Center-Tyler, TX.

Hopkins Memorial Hospital-
Sulphur Springs, TX

Continuing Education Courses:

2022

2021

2020

2016

2015

Best Practices in Developing Clinical Judgement for Student
Success (Deanne Blach) Reese Campus

Oncology Nursing Society-Llano Estacado Chapter 22" Annual
Conference Lubbock, TX

Sigma Theta Tau International Conference Austin, TX
Epidemiology: The Basic Science of Public Health

Culturally Competent Nursing Care: A Cornerstone of Caring
Soar to Health and Wellness

Sonography Training-Sonography Now

Sonography Training-Sonography Now



2015

2013

2012

2010

2009

2005

Limited Obstetric Ultrasound: The Role of the Nurse in the
Pregnancy Medical Clinic. Fredericksburg, VA

13t International Meeting on Simulation in Healthcare-Orlando, FL.

National Student Nurses Association 60" Anniversary Convention
& Alumni Reunion-Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

9" Annual International Nursing Simulation/Learning Resource
Centers Conference-Las Vegas, NV

8t Annual International Nursing Simulation/Learning Resource

Centers Conference-San Antonio, TX

6" National Conference on Nursing Skills Laboratories
San Antonio, TX

Community Service:

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015
2015

Volunteer for Embrace Grace Bible Study at For Her Medical Clinic
Volunteer at Dream Center (Cooking Demo Classes)

4 H Parent Volunteer

Volunteer for Embrace Grace Bible Study at For Her Medical Clinic
Volunteer at Dream Center (Medical Clinic and Cooking Demo)

4 H Parent Volunteer

4H Parent Volunteer

Heartline Banquet Volunteer
4H Parent Volunteer

Heartline Banquet Volunteer
4H Parent Volunteer

Heartline Banquet Volunteer
4-H Salvation Army Volunteer

4-H Salvation Army Volunteer

4-H Parent Volunteer



Professional Organizations:

1996-2004 Sigma Theta Tau National Honor Society for Nurses

Professional Committees:

Aug 2022-Current Graduation Luncheon Committee
Orientation Committee
ACEN Committee Standard 4-Curriculum Committee

2021-Aug 2022 South Plains College:
Faculty Committee (Jan 2021)
Curriculum Committee (Jan 2021)
Standard 2 Committee (Jan 2021)
Interview Committee (Aug 2021)



