CURRICULUM VITAE

Amanda Nicole Ellison 3016 E. FM 41 Lubbock, Texas 79423 806-790-3496

Academic Education:

Year Awarded	Institution- City, State	Degree
1996	West Texas A&M University Canyon, Texas	B.S.N.
2021	Lubbock Christian University Lubbock, Texas	M.S.N

Licensure and Certification:

R.N. License- State of Texas

Honors and Awards:

Sigma Theta Tau International Honor Society

Value Award-Covenant Health System

Myrna Armstrong Award-Lubbock Christian University

Professional Experience:

<u>Date</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Institution-City, State</u>
Aug 2022-Current	Instructor-ADN 1st Semester	South Plains College-Levelland
Jan 2021-May 2022	Simulation Instructor-FT	South Plains College-Reese

2016-2020	Simulation Instructor-PT	South Plains College-Reese Campus
2015-Present	MAC Advisory Committee Member	Heartline Women's Clinic-Lubbock, TX
2015-2017	Patient Nurse	Heartline Women's Clinic-Lubbock, TX
2012-2013	Simulation Instructor-PT	South Plains College-Reese Campus
2009-2012	Lab Director	South Plains College-Levelland, TX
2007-2008	Nurse Educator-PT	Joe Arrington Cancer Center- Lubbock, TX
2004-2006	Lab Director	South Plains College-Levelland, TX
2001-2004	Patient Nurse/Educator	Joe Arrington Cancer Center/Breast Center-Lubbock, TX
1999-2001	OR Circulator	Covenant Health System-Lubbock, TX.
1999	OR Circulator	Baptist St. Anthony's Hospital- Amarillo, TX
1997-1999	Radiation Oncology Nurse	Tyler Cancer Center-Tyler, TX.
1996	Med-Surg Floor Nurse	Hopkins Memorial Hospital- Sulphur Springs, TX

Continuing Education Courses:

2022	Best Practices in Developing Clinical Judgement for Student Success (Deanne Blach) Reese Campus
2021	Oncology Nursing Society-Llano Estacado Chapter 22 nd Annual Conference Lubbock, TX Sigma Theta Tau International Conference Austin, TX Epidemiology: The Basic Science of Public Health Culturally Competent Nursing Care: A Cornerstone of Caring
2020	Soar to Health and Wellness
2016	Sonography Training-Sonography Now
2015	Sonography Training-Sonography Now

2015	Limited Obstetric Ultrasound: The Role of the Nurse in the Pregnancy Medical Clinic. Fredericksburg, VA
2013	13 th International Meeting on Simulation in Healthcare-Orlando, FL.
2012	National Student Nurses Association 60 th Anniversary Convention & Alumni Reunion-Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
2010	9 th Annual International Nursing Simulation/Learning Resource Centers Conference-Las Vegas, NV
2009	8 th Annual International Nursing Simulation/Learning Resource Centers Conference-San Antonio, TX
2005	6 th National Conference on Nursing Skills Laboratories San Antonio, TX

Community Service:

2022	Volunteer for Embrace Grace Bible Study at For Her Medical Clinic Volunteer at Dream Center (Cooking Demo Classes) 4 H Parent Volunteer
2021	Volunteer for Embrace Grace Bible Study at For Her Medical Clinic Volunteer at Dream Center (Medical Clinic and Cooking Demo) 4 H Parent Volunteer
2020	4H Parent Volunteer
2019	Heartline Banquet Volunteer 4H Parent Volunteer
2018	Heartline Banquet Volunteer 4H Parent Volunteer
2017	Heartline Banquet Volunteer
2016	4-H Salvation Army Volunteer
2015	4-H Salvation Army Volunteer
2015	4-H Parent Volunteer

Professional Organizations:

1996-2004 Sigma Theta Tau National Honor Society for Nurses

Professional Committees:

Aug 2022-Current Graduation Luncheon Committee

Orientation Committee

ACEN Committee Standard 4-Curriculum Committee

2021-Aug 2022 South Plains College:

Faculty Committee (Jan 2021) Curriculum Committee (Jan 2021) Standard 2 Committee (Jan 2021) Interview Committee (Aug 2021)